## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Yu-ting LIN	11/24/2008	
Hsiang-Lun HSU	11/24/2008	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TPO Displays Corp.		
Street Address:	lo. 12, Ke Jung Rd.		
Internal Address:	Science-Based Industrial Park		
City:	Chu-Nan, Miao-Li County		
State/Country:	TAIWAN		
Postal Code:	350		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12327462

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 760-1681

Email: srjallow@venable.com
Correspondent Name: Cameron H. Tousi
Address Line 1: Venable LLP
Address Line 2: 575 7th Street, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-1601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	76115-265928
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cameron H. Tousi

Total Attachments: 4

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021922 FRAME: 0063

500720335

- 540 - 00 - 00 - 00 source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=recordationcover#page1.tif source=feetransmittal#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021922 FRAME: 0064

Attorney Docket No.:

### WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS(1) LIN, YU-TING (2) HSU, HSIANG-LUN, hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the assignor, has invented a certain improvement relating to Tandem Organic Light Emitting Device and Method for Assembling the Same, which said assignor has caused an application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared,
[ ] the inventor's declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.  [X] said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 12/3/2008, Serial Number12/327, 462 and provisional application number, filed;
WHEREAS TPO Displays Corp. hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefore, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;
NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers, and has assigned, sold, and transferred to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest for the United States in and to the invention, the application, and any patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all divisions, continuations, in whole or in part, substitutions, renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and all applications claiming priority therefrom; and Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for the invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as their interest is concerned, to Assignee; to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in anywise arising therefrom or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as Assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.
Assignor further hereby assigns, sells and transfers, and has assigned, sold, and transferred to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in all countries of the world, in and to the invention and in and to the application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all national applications, regional applications, divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, in whole or in part, re-examinations, and extensions thereof, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for the invention in its own name, in all countries and including all rights of priority in all countries under the terms of any applicable international convention, insofar as its interest is concerned; and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the applicable patent office in each country of the world to issue all patents for the invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as its interest is concerned, to the Assignee, to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of such patents for the invention may issue, to the same extent as the Assignor would hold and enjoy if this Assignment had not been made.
The Assignor further agrees to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights, and also agrees, at the request of the Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain, maintain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each individual collectively referred to as Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed.
EXECUTED this >49h day of Nov., 2008.
ASSIGNOR:  Signature: Name: LIN, YU-TING  WITNESS:  Signature: Name:

ASSIGNOR:

PATENT REEL: 021922 FRAME: 0065

P>007007

# ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT -2-

Attorney Docket 00393-127282

Signature: San Hang Lun,
Name: HSU, HSIANG-LUN

DC2-295664

Venable, Baetjer and Howard, LLP DC2DOCS140319

> PATENT REEL: 021922 FRAME: 0066

#### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Yu-Ting Lin (11/24/2008) and Hsiang-Lun Hsu TPO Displays Corp. (11/24/2008) Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Street Address: 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): No. 12, Ke Jung Road Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name Science-Based Industrial Park x Assignment Merger Change of Name Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement Chu-Nan Government Interest Assignment State: Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License **Taiwan ROC** 350 Country: Additional name(s) & address(es) Other x No Yes attached? 4. Application or patent number(s): X This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 12/327,462 Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 1 concerning document should be mailed: patents involved: Cameron H. Tousi VENABLE LLP 40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 76115-265928 Street Address: P.O. Box 34385 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) Washington City: 8. Payment Information DC Zip: 20043-9998 State: (703) 760-1913 Phone Number: (202) 344-8300 Fax Number: Deposit Account Number 22-0261 Authorized User Name Cameron H. Tousi ptomail@venable.com Email Address: 9. Signature: December 3, 2008 Date Cameron H. Tousi - 43,197 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing

Effective on 12/08/2004.			Complete if Known					
·	the Consolidated Approp	·		Application Nun	mber	12/327,46		
	E TRANS	MILLAL	_ '	Filing Date		December 3,	2008	
	For FY 20	<b>009</b>	!	First Named Inv		Yu-Ting Lin		
				Examiner Name	ر	Not Yet Assig		
Applican	nt claims small entity star	tus. See 37 CFR 1.	.27	Art Unit		<del></del>	ot Yet Assigned	
TOTAL AMOUN	T OF PAYMENT	(\$) 40.00		Attorney Docket	i No.	76115-265928	3	
METHOD OF	F PAYMENT (check	( all that apply)						
Check	Credit Card	Money Order	Nor	ne Other	(please iden	ntify):		<u></u>
X Deposit Ac	ccount Deposit Account	t Number: 27	2-0261	Deposit	t Account Nar	ıme: V€	enable LLP	)
For the	above-identified dep	osit account, the	Director is	s hereby authoriz	.ed to: (ch	eck all that apply)	)	
хс	charge fee(s) indicate	d below		Charg	je fee(s) i	indicated below, e	xcept for t	he filing fee
	charge any additional ee(s) under 37 CFR 1		ayments o	of x Credit	t any over	rpayments		
FEE CALCU								
1. BASIC FILIN	IG, SEARCH, AND E	EXAMINATION FI	EES	·				
		ILING FEES	SEA	ARCH FEES		IINATION FEES	;	
Application T	ype <u>Fee (</u> \$	\$ Small Entity \$ Fee (\$)	<u>Fee (\$</u>	Small Entity Shall Entity	Fee (\$	Small Entity Shall Entity	E006 /	Paid (\$)
Utility	<u>ype                                    </u>		<u>ree (\$</u> 540		220		<u>Fees .</u>	Palu (ə)
Design	220		100		140			
Plant	220				140			
			330 540				<del></del>	
Reissue	330		540	270	650			
Provisional	220	110	0	0	0	0		
2. EXCESS CLA							Fee (\$)	Small Entity Fee (\$)
Fee Description Each claim over	<u>1</u> er 20 (including Reiss	(2120)						
	ent claim over 3 (incl	•					52 220	26 110
Multiple depend	•	luding relocatory					390	110
Total Claims	Extra Claim	- 500 ( <b>\$</b> )	F	ee Paid (\$)		Multiple Depend		
	- 20 or HP	rs <u>Fee (\$)</u> x =		Je Faiu (4)			Fee Paid (\$	_
HP = highest num	nber of total claims paid for				<del>-</del>			
Indep. Claims	Extra Claim	rs Fee (\$)	F	ee Paid (\$)	_			_
	- 3 or HP =	_ x =						l
HP = highest num	nber of independent claims	s paid for, if greater th	1an 3.					
listings und	ON SIZE FEE ation and drawings exder 37 CFR 1.52(e)), raction thereof. See 3	, the application si	size fee du	ie is \$270 (\$135 f	for small			0
Total Sheet	ts Extra Sheet	ts Number	r of each a	idditional 50 or frac	ction there	eof Fee (\$)	Fee '	Paid (\$)
	100 =	/50 =		(round up to a who	ole number	r) x	=	
4. OTHER FEE							Fees	Paid (\$)
Non-English Specification, \$130 fee (no small entity discount)								
Other (e.g., l	late filing surcharge)	): 8021 Recordi	ing each	patent assignm	nent, agr	eement or	4/	0.00
SUBMITTED BY								
Signature		7		Registration No. (Attorney/Agent)	43,197	7 Telephone	(703) 76	0-1913
Name (Print/Type)	Cameron H. Tous	si		(Attorney/Agent)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		December	
, ,,,,								,

1001210

**RECORDED: 12/03/2008**